valid for shorter period shall be rejected. 

ITT 21.1 A Tender Security valid for 210 days shall be required in form of bank guarantee 

only. The amount and currency of the Tender Security shall be as follows:  

Tender Security in Kenya Shillings 360,000.00 

Amount in Words: Three Hundred and Sixty Thousand Kenya Shillings only.  

The Original Tender Security should be kept in an envelope clearly labelled with the 

Tender number & name, and shall be deposited in the Tender Security Box on 2nd 

Floor Supply Chain at Electricity House, Nkurumah Road, before the tender opening